JEDA

SOUTH CAROLINA
Jobs-Economic Development Authority

COMPANY
CareAlliance/Roper St. Francis 2017B
Care Alliance/Roper St. Francis 2017C
Pinewood Preparatory School
Reg Med Ctr Orange Calhoun 2017A
Reg Med Ctr Orange Calhoun 2017B
SC Episcopal Home Still Hopes
Burroughs & Chapin 2017A
Burroughs & Chapin 2017B
MUSC Strategic Ventures 2017
CR River Park 2017C
Georgetown Hospital 2017
Bon Secours/St.Francis Hospital
Lutheran Homes of South Carolina
CR River Park 2017A
CR River Park 2017B
Hampton Regional Medical Center
RePowerSouth
Presbyterian Communities of SC 2017A
Presbyterian Communities of SC 2017B
Presbyterian Communities of SC 2017C
Presbyterian Communities of SC 2017D
CR Lakeside Place 2018A
CR Lakeside Place 2018B
University Ctr Fac Corp (City of Rock Hill) 2018A
University Ctr Fac Corp (City of Rock Hill) 2018B
Aiken Memory Care 2018A
Aiken Memory Care 2018B
Aiken Memory Care 2018C
165 Cannon Street Associates
Royal Live Oaks Academy Ridgeland 2018A
Royal Live Oaks Academy Ridgeland 2018B
McLeod Health
Park Pointe Village 2018C
Columbia International University
Columbia International University

Total Bonds Issued YTD FY 2018 >>>>>

SOUTH CAROLINA JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
FISCAL YEAR 2018

BOND CLOSINGS

JUL 1, 2017 - JUNE 30, 2018

COUNTY
Charleston/Berkeley
Charleston/Berkeley
Dorchester
Orange/Calhoun
Orange/Calhoun
Lexington

Horry

Horry

Charleston

Horry

Horry

Greenville

Aik/Char/Lex/Rich/Spart

Horry

Horry

Hampton
Berkeley
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington

York

York

Aiken

Aiken

Aiken
Charleston
Jasper

Jasper

Florence & Horry
York

Richland & Lexington
Richland & Lexington

FINAL BOND
AMOUNT
$22,000,000
$21,105,000

$4,905,000
$6,680,000
$24,205,000
$39,325,000
$28,030,000
$3,155,000
$46,000,000
$3,750,000
$45,295,000
$69,925,000
$12,855,000
$10,845,000
$3,500,000
$33,570,000
$43,850,000
$4,705,000
$2,175,000
$1,990,000
$12,390,000
$11,175,000
$750,000
$20,810,000
$485,000
$9,335,000
$1,075,000
$590,000
$15,755,000
$17,225,000
$600,000
$144,275,000
$21,540,000
$9,487,085
$254,340

$693,611,425

DATE
CLOSED
7/18/2017
8/2/2017
8/29/2017
9/12/2017
9/12/2017
9/20/2017
10/5/2017
10/5/2017
10/31/2017
10/31/2017
11/1/2017
11/1/2017
11/21/2017
11/29/2017
11/29/2017
12/20/2017
12/21/2017
12/28/2017
12/28/2017
12/28/2017
12/28/2017
3/28/2018
3/28/2018
4/18/2018
4/18/2018
4/20/2018
4/20/2018
4/20/2018
5/9/2018
5/30/2018
5/30/2018
6/28/2018
6/28/2018
6/28/2018
6/28/2018

JOBS
CREATED
0
see
0
0
see
10
0
see
25
see
50
0
0
65
see
0
100
0
see
see
see
55
see
11
see
65
see
see
10
85
see

see

EXISTING
JOBS

5600
above
116
1200
above
297
8229
above
107
below
1800
3400
1179
0
above
175
4
100
above
above
above
0
above
0
above
0
above
above
0
10
above
8418
183
229
above



	DetailGraph
	Closings FY2019
	Closings FY2018
	ClosingsFY2017
	ClosingsFY2016
	ClosingsFY2015
	ClosingsFY2014
	ClosingsFY2013
	ClosingsFY2012
	ClosingsFY2011
	ClosingFY2010
	ClosingsFY2009
	ClosingFY2008
	Reissues Graph 
	Reissues FY09-15



