

SOUTH CAROLINA JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BOND CLOSINGS **FISCAL YEAR 2018** JUL 1, 2017 - JUNE 30, 2018

Jobs-Economic Development Authority	COUNTY	FINAL BOND AMOUNT	DATE CLOSED	JOBS CREATED	EXISTING JOBS
CareAlliance/Roper St. Francis 2017B	Charleston/Berkeley	\$22,000,000	7/18/2017	0	5600
Care Alliance/Roper St. Francis 2017C	Charleston/Berkeley	\$21,105,000	8/2/2017	see	above
Pinewood Preparatory School	Dorchester	\$4,905,000	8/29/2017	0	116
Reg Med Ctr Orange Calhoun 2017A	Orange/Calhoun	\$6,680,000	9/12/2017	0	1200
Reg Med Ctr Orange Calhoun 2017B	Orange/Calhoun	\$24,205,000	9/12/2017	see	above
SC Episcopal Home Still Hopes	Lexington	\$39,325,000	9/20/2017	10	297
Burroughs & Chapin 2017A	Horry	\$28,030,000	10/5/2017	0	8229
Burroughs & Chapin 2017B	Horry	\$3,155,000	10/5/2017	see	above
MUSC Strategic Ventures 2017	Charleston	\$46,000,000	10/31/2017	25	107
CR River Park 2017C	Horry	\$3,750,000	10/31/2017	see	below
Georgetown Hospital 2017	Horry	\$45,295,000	11/1/2017	50	1800
Bon Secours/St.Francis Hospital	Greenville	\$69,925,000	11/1/2017	0	3400
Lutheran Homes of South Carolina	Aik/Char/Lex/Rich/Spart	\$12,855,000	11/21/2017	0	1179
CR River Park 2017A	Horry	\$10,845,000	11/29/2017	65	0
CR River Park 2017B	Horry	\$3,500,000	11/29/2017	see	above
Hampton Regional Medical Center	Hampton	\$33,570,000	12/20/2017	0	175
RePowerSouth	Berkeley	\$43,850,000	12/21/2017	100	4
Presbyterian Communities of SC 2017A	Lexington	\$4,705,000	12/28/2017	0	100
Presbyterian Communities of SC 2017B	Lexington	\$2,175,000	12/28/2017	see	above
Presbyterian Communities of SC 2017C	Lexington	\$1,990,000	12/28/2017	see	above
Presbyterian Communities of SC 2017D	Lexington	\$12,390,000	12/28/2017	see	above
CR Lakeside Place 2018A	Lexington	\$11,175,000	3/28/2018	55	0
CR Lakeside Place 2018B	Lexington	\$750,000	3/28/2018	see	above
University Ctr Fac Corp (City of Rock Hill) 2018A	York	\$20,810,000	4/18/2018	11	0
University Ctr Fac Corp (City of Rock Hill) 2018B	York	\$485,000	4/18/2018	see	above
Aiken Memory Care 2018A	Aiken	\$9,335,000	4/20/2018	65	0
Aiken Memory Care 2018B	Aiken	\$1,075,000	4/20/2018	see	above
Aiken Memory Care 2018C	Aiken	\$590,000	4/20/2018	see	above
165 Cannon Street Associates	Charleston	\$15,755,000	5/9/2018	10	0
Royal Live Oaks Academy Ridgeland 2018A	Jasper	\$17,225,000	5/30/2018	85	10
Royal Live Oaks Academy Ridgeland 2018B	Jasper	\$600,000	5/30/2018	see	above
McLeod Health	Florence & Horry	\$144,275,000	6/28/2018	0	8418
Park Pointe Village 2018C	York	\$21,540,000	6/28/2018	5	183
Columbia International University	Richland & Lexington	\$9,487,085	6/28/2018	0	229
Columbia International University	Richland & Lexington	\$254,340	6/28/2018	see	above

Total Bonds Issued YTD FY 2018 >>>>

\$693,611,425